GOVERNMENT TENDER NOTICE

Notice Inviting Tender Nos. 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106, 107, 108 & 123/SERI/PCR/BNK/2017-18.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal. 45. Ganesh Chandra Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for Constructional works in Bankura district from the enlisted contractors of P.W. Deptt. (Elec.), CB Directorate, as well as from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in Govt. Department / Zilla Parishad.

	vt. Department / Zilla Parishad.		1	111	1 771
AI.I.	Name of the Work.	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion.
No.			Money	WOLK.	completion.
101	Repairing of Office Building & repairing of Pipe-line for drinking water for the Deputy Director of Textiles(Sericulture),Gobindanagar, Bankura under P.C.R.	Rs.4,93,486/- (Rupees four lakh ninety three thousand four hundred eighty six) only.	Rs.12,340/- (Rupees twelve thousand three hundred forty) only.	Office Complex of the Deputy Director, Textiles (Sericulture).	I(one) month from the date of issue of Work Order.
	4	. /	Torty / Only.	Bankura.	
102	Construction of 100mtr. Road at Bishnupur Sericulture Complex, Bishnupur,Bankura under P.C.R.	Rs.3,55,161/- (Rupees three lakh fifty five thousand one hundred Sixty one)only	Rs.8,880/- (Rupces eight thousand eight hundred eighty) only.	Bishnupur Sericulture Complex, Bishnupur, Bankura	-do-
103	Repairing of Assistant Director's Qtr. and 4 in 1 Gr'D' Qtr. at Office complex of the Deputy Director of Textiles (Sericulture). Gobindanagar, Bankura under P.C.R.	Rs.4,96,113/- Rupees four lakh ninety six thousand one hundred thirteen) only.	Rs.12,405/- (Rupees twelve thousand four hundred five) Only.	Office Complex of the Deputy Director. Textiles (Sericulture). Bankura.	-do-
The state of the s	Construction of Boundry wall at Bishnupur.Seri. Nursery, Bishnupur, Bankura under P.C.R. works (Phase - 1).	Rs.4,99,567/- (Rupees four lakh ninety nine thousand five hundred sixty seven) only	Rs.12,490/- (Rupees four thousand three hundred forty five) only.	Bishnupur Sericulture Complex, Bishnupur, Bankura	-do-
105	Installation of Irrigation Pipe-line at Chatra Sericulture Nursery, Bankura under P.C.R.	Rs.3,64,142/- (Rupees three lakh sixty four thousand one hundred forty two)only.	Rs.9,105/- (Rupees nine thousand one hundred five) Only	Chatra Sericulture Nursery. Bankura	-do-
106	Boring of I(one) No. 100mm. dia Tubewell with top enlargement 200mm. dia and allied works at Chatra Sericulture Nursery. Bankura under P.C.R.	Rs.3,11,299/- (Rupces three lakh eleven thousand two hundred ninery nine) only.	Rs.7,785/- (Rupees seven thousand seven hundred eighty five) only.	-00-	-do-
107	Roof treatment painting, white washing etc.at Office Building of the Deputy Director of Textiles(Sericulture), Gobindanagar, Bankura under P.C.R.	Rs.2,24,234/- (Rupees two lakh twenty four thousand two hundred thirty four)only.	Rs.5,610/- (Rupees five thousand six hundred twn)only.	Office Complex of the Deputy Director, Textiles (Sericulture), Bankura.	-do-

108	Construction of Boundry wall at Bishnupur Sericulture Complex, Bishnupur, Bankura under P.C.R. (Phase - II).	Rs.4,99,567/- (Rupees four lakh ninety nine thousand five hundred sixty seven) only.	Rs.12,490 (Rupees twelve thousand four hundred ninety) only.	Bishmupur Sericulture Complex, Bishmupur, Bankura.	-do-
123	Repairing of 3-HP 3-Phase STAR DELTA Sub-merssible Pump Motor in the existing Bore-well at Office of the Deputy Director of Textiles (Sericulture), Gobindanagar, Bankura under P.C.R.	Rs.65,630/- (Rupees sixty five thousand six hundred thirity)only.	Rs.1,645/- (Rupees one thousand six hundred forty five) only.	Office of the Deputy Director of Textiles (Sericulture). Gobindanagar Bankura.	-do-

The quotation Papers (N.I.T., Schedule of Works, & Form: 2911(i/ii) etc.) may be obtained/downloaded from <u>seriwbgov.org</u> at free of cost. Duly filled quotation to be submitted/dropped in the Box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

2(two) Envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger Envelope and scaled. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No..... Name of Work, SL. No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per scheduled mentioned in this N.I.T.

Last date and time of submission of Tender	26-03-2018 upto 3-00 P.M. at Headquarters, Kolkata.					
Date of opening of Tender	26.03.2018 at 3-30 P.M. at Headquarters, Kolkata.					

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the Technical Bid is found acceptable. Labour Cess will be deducted from Bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal 45, Ganesh Ch. Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata - 700 013 on any working days and in website: seriwbgov.org.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Demand Draft / Bankers Cheque of a Nationalized Bank will be considered.

The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/accept all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holiday the next working day will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory.

Notwithstanding anything contained in this N.I.T., the general and other terms and conditions will be binding upon all concerned.

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture),
West Bengal.

Price schedule for construction of boundary wall at Bishnupur Central Nursery, Bankura.(Phase - II)					
For Length 66.00 Metre. under PCR.					
SI. No.	Description of Item	Unit	Rate	Quantity	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains, in all sorts of soil (including mixed soil but excluding laterite or sandstone) including removing, spreading or stacking the spoils within a lead of 75 m. as directed.	Cum.	119.17	43.00	5124.00
2	Filling in foundation or plinth by silver sand in layers not exceeding 150 mm. as directed and consolidating same by thorough saturation with water ramming complete, including the cost of supply of sand.	Cum.	487.41	26.00	12673.00
3	Single brick flat soling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with powdered earth or local sand.	Sqm.	293.00	42.00	12306.00
4	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:2:4) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement, if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes. Pakur Variety.	Cum.	5,487.32	4.14	22718.00
5	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centreing and necessary staging upto 4 m. using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness for concrete slabs, beams, columns, lintels etc. including fitting, fixing and striking out after completion of works.	Sqm.	321.00	131.00	42051.00
6	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc initial straightening and removal of loose rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every intersection, complete as per drawing and direction. For works in foundation, basement and upto roof of ground floor/upto 4 m. (i) Tor steel/Mild Steel Other than SAIL/ TATA/RINL	Kg.	60.28	1083.00	65283.00
7	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any, in ground floor as per relevant IS codes. Pakur Variety	Cum	6,114.58	19.00	116177.00
8	125 mm. thick brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:4) in ground floor.	Sqm.	672.00	99.00	66528.00
9	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints including throating, nosing and drip course scaffolding/stagomg where necessary (ground floor). With 1:4 cement mortar. 20 mm. thick plaster	Sqm.	170.00	263.00	44710.00
10	M.S. works in framed gratings of window etc.made of round or square bars and frame work or M.S. flats (with the bars securely fixed to the flat bar frame) with or without intermediate flat bar stiffener and fixed with necessary screws etc. complete , as directed.	kg	62.99	113.00	7118.00
11	Supplying, fitting galvanised 3 ply 12 gauge / 4 points line of barbed wire in fencing (holes already made in the body of the post) or fixed by staples tightening and fixing the wires in taut condition with straining bolts including the cost of cutting and of lapping joints in the wire as necessary but excluding the cost of galvanised staples, straining bolt and binding wire where necessary.	Mtr.	27.68	330.00	9134.00

12	Applying Exterior grade Acrylic Primer of approved quality and brand on	Sqm.	45.1	263.00	11861.00
	plastered or concrete surface old or new surface to receive decorative textured including scraping and preparing the surface throughly, complete as per		/		
	manufacturer's specification and as per direction of the EIC. In ground floor.				
	Two coats				
13	Protective and Decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved quality, as	Cours	97	263.00	25511.00
13	per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of EIC to be applied over acrylic primer as required. The rate includes	Sqrii.	91	263.00	25511.00
	cost of material, labour, scaffolding and all incidental charges but excluding the cost of primer.			2	
	In Ground floor (Two Coat)				
	Super Protective 100% Acrylic Emulsion				
14	Priming one coat on steel or other metal surface with synthetic oil bound	Sqm.	29.00	4.00	116.00
	primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sand papering etc.				
15	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand	Sqm.	79.00	4.00	316.00
	including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of				
	approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary:		<	-	<
	On steel or other metal surface :				
	With super gloss (hi-gloss) -				
	Two coats (with any shade except white)				

₹ 441626.00 €

Add 12% GST as applicable (+) ₹ 52995.00

₹ 494621.00

Add 1% as Labour wellfare cess(+)₹ 4946.00

Total ₹ 499567.00

Rupees Four Lakh NinetyNine Thousand Five Hundred SixtySeven Only

Executive Engineer
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)
Government of West Bengel